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Ref:  Ofentse Matsose (SCM)                                                                 Tel: (011) 951-2177/2541/2014
                        

REQUEST FOR FORMAL WRITTEN PRICE QUOTATIONS
Procurement from R30 000.00 up to a transaction value of R 200 000.00 (including Vat)

(For publication on Mogale City Website and Notice Boards)

Kindly furnish Mogale City Local Municipality with a written quotation on the goods listed hereunder:
RFQ: ES (ED) 02/2014
QUOTATIONS ARE HEREBY INVITED FROM EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR/S FOR THE REPAIRS AND 
RELOCATION OF GAZEBOS FROM RIETFONTEIN VILLAGE TO CNR ELLANDDRIFT AND 
NOOITGEDACHT ROAD AND FROM MAGALIESBURG TAXI RANK TO GA-MOGALE FOR MOGALE CITY 
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY. 
Advertising date:           Friday 30 May 2014            
Closing date and time: Monday 9 June 2014 @ 14:00  
Non - Compulsory Briefing Session will be held on Thursday 05 June 2014 10:30am Magaliesburg Taxi 
Rank (Co-ordinates: Plot 42 Magaliesburg proper: 27d32’51.174”east, 26d0’6.492”south)
The quotation must be submitted on the official quotation document (including all the required annexures) and 
must be delivered by hand before the official closing date and time to:

The SCM Unit of MCLM
Civic Centre
Corner Market & Commissioner Streets, Krugersdorp
Upper Level West Wing
Tender Box 1

The following conditions will apply:

 Quotation documents can be downloaded from the website www.mogalecity.gov.za or collected from the 
Supply Chain Management Unit, Finance Dept, Civic Centre, Krugersdorp.

 The lowest or any quotations will not necessarily be accepted and MCLM reserves the right to accept the 
quotation in total or only in part.

 To participate in MCLM’s quotation procurement of goods and services, suppliers are requested to register 
on the MCLM supplier database.  Forms available from SCM Unit or website.

 No late quotations delivered after the official closing date and time will be accepted.
 Price(s) quoted must be valid for at least sixty (60) days from date of your offer.
 Price(s) quoted must be firm and must be inclusive of VAT.
 A firm delivery period must be indicated.
 A valid, original tax clearance certificate must be attached.
 This quotation will be evaluated in terms of the 80/20 preference point system as prescribed in the 

Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (No 5 of 2000) and for this purpose the following forms 
need to be completed and submitted:

o MBD 4: Declaration of interest.
o MBD 6.1: Preference Points Claim Form in terms of the preferential procurement regulations 

2011
o MBD 8: Declaration of bidders past supply chain management practices.
o MBD 9: Certificate of independent bid determination.

If the MBD forms are not completed & submitted, your quotation will be rejected.
 No quotation will be considered from persons in service of the state (MDB 4
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MOGALE CITY LOCAL MUNCIPALITY
REQUEST FOR FORMAL WRITTEN PRICE QUOTATION

Mogale City Local Municipality requests a quotation on the goods listed hereunder on the Request for 
Quotation Forms.  Please furnish all the information as requested and return the quotation on the date 
stipulated.  Late and incomplete submissions will invalidate the quotation submitted.

RFQ NUMBER: RFQ: ES (ED) 02/2014
experienced contractor/s for the repairs and relocation of Gazebos from Rietfontein Village to cnr 
Ellanddrift and Nooitgedacht Road and from Magaliesburg Taxi Rank to Ga-Mogale for Mogale 
City Local Municipality

ADVERTISING 
DATE: Friday 30 May 2014

DEPARTMENT: Economic Service: Enterprise Development   

FUNCTIONALIT
Y EVALUATION 
CRITERIA

TECHNICAL EVALUATION CRITERIA
The below mentioned criteria regarding Functionality is required for responsiveness and therefore 
eligibility for the next stage of evaluation. This is done to determine the ability of each bidder to 
successfully execute the contract according to specifications. Failure to score the minimum of 10
points out of 15 points will lead to non – compliance and non- responsiveness of bidders.
If any total criteria are zero rated points, the tenderer will be rejected, even if the required 10 out 
of 15 points are received.

No. Description Weight Minimum Score

1. Previous experience and 
expertise in executing similar 
projects.

1 – 2 project or similar = 4
3 – 4 projects or similar = 7
5 or more or similar = 10

10

2. Available resources and equipment 
to execute the project this project

 Welding machine
 Plastering trowel
 Wheel barrow
 Brick trowel
 Digging spade

(1 Point for each tool) 

05

TOTAL 15 10

For purposes of comparison and in order to ensure meaningful evaluation, bidders are requested to furnish 
detailed information in substantiation of compliance to functionality criteria. For purposes of comparison and i
order to ensure meaningful evaluation, bidders are requested to furnish detailed information in substantiation of 
compliance to functionality criteria mentioned. These criteria shall only determine whether a quotation will further 
be evaluated and will not influence the points scored on Price.
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POINT SCORING The RFQ will be evaluated on the basis of the 80/20 point system as stipulated in the Preferential 
Procurement Policy Framework Act.
 80 points for Price
 20 points for BBBEE level of contribution 

All quotations received will be evaluated on the 80/20 point scoring basis. The 80 points for Price 
and 20 points are for Broad Based Black Economic Empowerment
(BBBEE) for attaining the BBBEE status level of contribution in accordance with the
table below:

BBBEE Status level of 
contributor

Number of 
points(80/20 system)

                   1             20
                   2             18
                   3             16
                   4             12
                   5              8
                   6              6
                   7              4
                   8              2
  Non –compliant
contributor

             0

VALUE OF 
CONTRACT

The value of this contract will not exceed two hundred thousand rand R200 000.00.

DELIVERY 
PERIOD Delivery period after date of official order will be……………………days/weeks

OTHER DOCUMENTS 
REQUIRED:

 Original, valid tax clearance certificate
 Company registration documents
 Copies of ID’s of shareholders
 Completed MBD 4, MBD 6.1, MBD 8, and MBD 9
 BBBEE Status level of contribution
 Copy of latest municipal account
 Schedule (fixed prices including Vat)

CLOSING DATE AND 
TIME:

Monday 09 June 2014 @ 14:00   

SUBMISSION OF 
QUOTES

Tender box 1
Reception desk of SCM Unit
Civic Centre
Krugersdorp

ENQUIRIES Neil Dalton / Vuyani Bekwa (011) 668 – 0655/ 011 668 0609. 
neil.dalton@mogalecity.gov.za
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BILL OF QUANTITIES

ITEM NO PAYMENT DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY RATE AMOUNT
1.1

1.1.1

SABS 1200C

8.3.1.2

SECTION 1: 
EARTHWORKS
SITE CLEARANCE

Remove topsoil to 
nominal depth 
150mm, stockpile, 
and maintain m² 160.00

1.2

1.2.1

1.3

1.3.1

1.4

1.4.1

SABS
1200C

8.3.2 (a)

SABS
1200DM

8.3.1 (a)(1)

SABS 1200ME

8.3.2

EXCAVATION

Excavate for 
restricted 
foundations in all 
materials and 
dispose.

EARTHWORKS

Road-bed 
preparation and 
compaction of 
material to 
minimum 90% of 
modified AASHTO 
maximum density 

SUBBASE

Construct the 
subbase sources 
and compact to 
minimum of 93% 
modified AASHTO 
maximum density.

m³

m³

m³

6.00

9.00

7.00
Total Carried forward to summary
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SABS 1200GA SECTION 2 
CONCRETE WORK

2.1

2.1.1

2.1.2

2.1.3

8.3.4

8.3.5

8.3.6

CONCRETE

19mm/25MPa 
concrete in 
foundations

19mm/20MPa 
concrete in 
foundations

Unformed surface  
finishes:
b) Steel floated

m³

m³

m²

5.00

6.00

90.00

Total Carried Forward To Summary
3.1

3.1.1

3.1.2

Total carried forward

SABS
1200H

8.3.7

SECTION 4: 
STRUCTURAL STEEL 
WORK (ALT.1)

Supply and fabrication 
of steelwork

Columns 
(80x40x3.00mm RHS

Rafters 
(80x40x3x3mm RHS)

Kg

kg

460.00

360.00

3.1.3

3.1.4

3.1.4

8.3.8

Baseplates A 
(160x160x6mm)

Baseplates B  
(110x50x6mm). 

Holding down bolts:
Diameter 16mm

kg

kg

kg

50.00

10.00

130.00

Total carried to Summary
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5.1

5.1.1

5.1.2

6.1

6.1.1

6.1.2

6.1.3

6.1.4

6.1.5

6.1.6

6.1.7

6.1.8

SABS
1200HB

8.3.9

8.3.10

8.3.10

SECTION 5: 
CLADDING

Supply and 
install 
cladding:

0.5mm IBR 
Sheeting

Ridging

PREPARATION 
AND 
PAINTING

Protective 
coatings

Columns 
(80x40x3.0mm 
RHS)

Rafters 
(80x40x3.0mm 
RHS)

Purlins 
(60x40x2.5mm 
RHS)

Siderails 
(60x40x2.5mm 
RHS)

Shelf (38x38x3.00 
SHS)

Counter 
(50x50x3mm SHS)

Baseplates A 
(160x160x6mm)

Baseplates A 
(110x50x6mm)

m²

m

m²

m²

m²

m²

m²

m²

m²

m²

290.00

25.00

21.00

16.00

38.00

18.00

13.00

24.00

2.10

0.30
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Gazebos- Bill of Quantities

SUMMARY OF SECTIONS

SECTION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT(RAND)

1.
2.
3.

4.

5.
6.

 EARTHWORKS
 CONCRETE WORK
 TRANSPORTATION(MAGALIESBURG THE DISTANCE IS 10KM 

AND MULDERSDRIFT IS 2 KM)

 DISMANTLING OF EXISTING STRUCTURES 

 CLADDING
 PROTECTIVE COATINGS

Sub-Total
Add Contingencies @ 5%
Total Tendered Amount (Excl VAT)
Add  VAT@ 14%
TOTAL TENDERED AMOUNT (INCLUDING VAT) R
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REQUEST FOR FORMAL WRITTEN PRICE QUOTATIONS

Procurement from R30 000.00 up to a transaction value of R 200 000.00 (including Vat)

(For publication on Mogale City Website and Notice Boards)


Kindly furnish Mogale City Local Municipality with a written quotation on the goods listed hereunder:


RFQ: ES (ED) 02/2014

QUOTATIONS ARE HEREBY INVITED FROM EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR/S FOR THE REPAIRS AND RELOCATION OF GAZEBOS FROM RIETFONTEIN VILLAGE TO CNR ELLANDDRIFT AND NOOITGEDACHT ROAD AND FROM MAGALIESBURG TAXI RANK TO GA-MOGALE FOR MOGALE CITY LOCAL MUNICIPALITY. 

Advertising date:           Friday 30 May 2014
             

Closing date and time:  Monday 9 June 2014 @ 14:00   

Non - Compulsory Briefing Session will be held on Thursday 05 June 2014 10:30am Magaliesburg Taxi Rank (Co-ordinates: Plot 42 Magaliesburg proper: 27d32’51.174”east, 26d0’6.492”south)

The quotation must be submitted on the official quotation document (including all the required annexures) and must be delivered by hand before the official closing date and time to:


The SCM Unit of MCLM


Civic Centre


Corner Market & Commissioner Streets, Krugersdorp


Upper Level West Wing


Tender Box 1

The following conditions will apply:


· Quotation documents can be downloaded from the website www.mogalecity.gov.za or collected from the Supply Chain Management Unit, Finance Dept, Civic Centre, Krugersdorp.

· The lowest or any quotations will not necessarily be accepted and MCLM reserves the right to accept the quotation in total or only in part.

· To participate in MCLM’s quotation procurement of goods and services, suppliers are requested to register on the MCLM supplier database.  Forms available from SCM Unit or website.


· No late quotations delivered after the official closing date and time will be accepted.


· Price(s) quoted must be valid for at least sixty (60) days from date of your offer.


· Price(s) quoted must be firm and must be inclusive of VAT.


· A firm delivery period must be indicated.


· A valid, original tax clearance certificate must be attached.


· This quotation will be evaluated in terms of the 80/20 preference point system as prescribed in the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (No 5 of 2000) and for this purpose the following forms need to be completed and submitted: 

· MBD 4:
Declaration of interest.

· MBD 6.1:
Preference Points Claim Form in terms of the preferential procurement regulations 2011

· MBD 8:
Declaration of bidders past supply chain management practices.

· MBD 9:
Certificate of independent bid determination.

If the MBD forms are not completed & submitted, your quotation will be rejected. 

· No quotation will be considered from persons in service of the state (MDB 4

MOGALE CITY LOCAL MUNCIPALITY


REQUEST FOR FORMAL WRITTEN PRICE QUOTATION

Mogale City Local Municipality requests a quotation on the goods listed hereunder on the Request for Quotation Forms.  Please furnish all the information as requested and return the quotation on the date stipulated.  Late and incomplete submissions will invalidate the quotation submitted.

		RFQ NUMBER:



		RFQ: ES (ED) 02/2014

experienced contractor/s for the repairs and relocation of Gazebos from Rietfontein Village to cnr Ellanddrift and Nooitgedacht Road and from Magaliesburg Taxi Rank to Ga-Mogale for Mogale City Local Municipality



		ADVERTISING DATE:

		Friday 30 May 2014



		DEPARTMENT:

		Economic Service: Enterprise Development   



		FUNCTIONALITY EVALUATION CRITERIA




		 TECHNICAL EVALUATION CRITERIA

The below mentioned criteria regarding Functionality is required for responsiveness and therefore eligibility for the next stage of evaluation. This is done to determine the ability of each bidder to successfully execute the contract according to specifications. Failure to score the minimum of 10 points out of 15 points will lead to non – compliance and non- responsiveness of bidders.


If any total criteria are zero rated points, the tenderer will be rejected, even if the required 10 out of 15 points are received.

No.


Description


Weight


Minimum Score


1.


Previous experience and expertise in executing similar projects.


1 – 2 project or similar = 4


3 – 4 projects or similar = 7


5 or more or similar = 10


10


2.


Available resources and equipment to execute the project this project

· Welding machine


· Plastering trowel


· Wheel barrow


· Brick trowel

· Digging spade

(1 Point for each tool)  


05

TOTAL


15


10


For purposes of comparison and in order to ensure meaningful evaluation, bidders are requested to furnish detailed information in substantiation of compliance to functionality criteria. For purposes of comparison and in order to ensure meaningful evaluation, bidders are requested to furnish detailed information in substantiation of compliance to functionality criteria mentioned. These criteria shall only determine whether a quotation will further be evaluated and will not influence the points scored on Price.

The RFQ will be evaluated on the basis of the 80/20 point system as stipulated in the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act.


· 80 points for Price


· 20 points for BBBEE level of contribution 

All quotations received will be evaluated on the 80/20 point scoring basis. The 80 points for Price and 20 points are for Broad Based Black Economic Empowerment


(BBBEE) for attaining the BBBEE status level of contribution in accordance with the


 table below:

BBBEE Status level of contributor


Number of points(80/20 system)


                   1


            20


                   2


            18


                   3


            16


                   4


            12


                   5


             8


                   6


             6


                   7


             4


                   8


             2


  Non –compliant contributor


             0






		POINT SCORING

		



		VALUE OF 


CONTRACT  


 

		The value of this contract will not exceed two hundred thousand rand R200 000.00.



		DELIVERY PERIOD

		Delivery period after date of official order will be……………………days/weeks





		OTHER DOCUMENTS REQUIRED:




		· Original, valid tax clearance certificate


· Company registration documents


· Copies of ID’s of shareholders


· Completed MBD 4, MBD 6.1, MBD 8, and MBD 9

· BBBEE Status level of contribution

· Copy of latest municipal account 

· Schedule (fixed prices including Vat)



		CLOSING DATE AND TIME:

		Monday 09 June 2014 @ 14:00   



		SUBMISSION OF QUOTES

		Tender box 1


Reception desk of SCM Unit


Civic Centre


Krugersdorp



		ENQUIRIES

		Neil Dalton / Vuyani Bekwa (011) 668 – 0655/ 011 668 0609. neil.dalton@mogalecity.gov.za 





BILL OF QUANTITIES


		ITEM NO

		PAYMENT

		DESCRIPTION

		UNIT

		QTY

		RATE

		AMOUNT



		1.1


1.1.1

		SABS 1200C


8.3.1.2

		SECTION 1: EARTHWORKS


SITE CLEARANCE


Remove topsoil to nominal depth 150mm, stockpile, and maintain

		m²

		160.00

		

		



		1.2


1.2.1


1.3


1.3.1


1.4


1.4.1

		SABS


1200C


8.3.2 (a)


SABS


1200DM


8.3.1 (a)(1)


SABS 1200ME


8.3.2

		EXCAVATION


Excavate for restricted foundations in all materials and dispose.


EARTHWORKS


Road-bed preparation and compaction of material to minimum 90% of modified AASHTO maximum density 


SUBBASE


Construct the subbase sources and compact to minimum of 93% modified AASHTO maximum density.

		m³


m³


m³

		6.00


9.00


7.00

		

		



		Total Carried forward to summary

 

		

		

		

		

		

		



		

		SABS 1200GA

		SECTION 2 CONCRETE WORK




		

		

		

		



		2.1


2.1.1


2.1.2


2.1.3

		8.3.4


8.3.5


8.3.6

		CONCRETE


19mm/25MPa concrete in foundations


19mm/20MPa concrete in foundations


Unformed surface  finishes:


b) Steel floated




		m³


m³


m²

		5.00


6.00


90.00




		

		



		Total Carried Forward To Summary

		

		

		

		

		

		



		3.1


3.1.1


3.1.2


Total carried forward




		SABS


1200H


8.3.7




		SECTION 4: STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK (ALT.1)


Supply and fabrication of steelwork


Columns (80x40x3.00mm RHS


Rafters (80x40x3x3mm RHS)

		Kg


kg

		460.00


360.00




		

		





		3.1.3


3.1.4


3.1.4

		8.3.8




		Baseplates A (160x160x6mm)


Baseplates B  (110x50x6mm). 


Holding down bolts:


Diameter 16mm

		kg


kg


kg

		50.00


10.00


130.00




		

		



		Total carried to Summary






		5.1


5.1.1


5.1.2


6.1


6.1.1


6.1.2


6.1.3


6.1.4


6.1.5


6.1.6


6.1.7


6.1.8




		SABS


1200HB


8.3.9


8.3.10


8.3.10




		SECTION 5: CLADDING


Supply and install cladding:


0.5mm IBR Sheeting


Ridging


PREPARATION AND PAINTING


Protective coatings


Columns (80x40x3.0mm RHS)

Rafters (80x40x3.0mm RHS)


Purlins 


(60x40x2.5mm RHS)


Siderails (60x40x2.5mm RHS)


Shelf (38x38x3.00 SHS)


Counter (50x50x3mm SHS)


Baseplates A (160x160x6mm)


Baseplates A (110x50x6mm)




		m²


m


m²


m²


m²


m²


m²


m²


m²


m²

		290.00


25.00


21.00


16.00


38.00


18.00


13.00


24.00


2.10


0.30

		

		

		





Gazebos- Bill of Quantities


SUMMARY OF SECTIONS


		SECTION

		DESCRIPTION

		AMOUNT(RAND)



		1.


2.


3.

4.


5.


6.

		· EARTHWORKS


· CONCRETE WORK


· TRANSPORTATION(MAGALIESBURG THE DISTANCE IS 10KM AND MULDERSDRIFT IS 2 KM)

· DISMANTLING OF EXISTING STRUCTURES 


· CLADDING


· PROTECTIVE COATINGS


Sub-Total


Add Contingencies @ 5%


Total Tendered Amount (Excl VAT)


Add  VAT@ 14%

		



		

		TOTAL TENDERED AMOUNT (INCLUDING VAT)

		R
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