

Ref: Ofentse Matsose (SCM)

Tel: (011) 951-2177/2541/2014

## **REQUEST FOR FORMAL WRITTEN PRICE QUOTATIONS**

Procurement from R30 000.00 up to a transaction value of R 200 000.00 (including Vat) (For publication on Mogale City Website and Notice Boards)

Kindly furnish Mogale City Local Municipality with a written quotation on the goods listed hereunder:

RFQ: ES (ED) 02/2014

QUOTATIONS ARE HEREBY INVITED FROM EXPERIENCED CONTRACTOR/S FOR THE REPAIRS AND RELOCATION OF GAZEBOS FROM RIETFONTEIN VILLAGE TO CNR ELLANDDRIFT AND NOOITGEDACHT ROAD AND FROM MAGALIESBURG TAXI RANK TO GA-MOGALE FOR MOGALE CITY LOCAL MUNICIPALITY.

Advertising date: Friday 30 May 2014

Closing date and time: Monday 9 June 2014 @ 14:00

Non - Compulsory Briefing Session will be held on Thursday 05 June 2014 10:30am Magaliesburg Taxi Rank (Co-ordinates: Plot 42 Magaliesburg proper: 27d32'51.174"east, 26d0'6.492"south)

The quotation must be submitted on the official quotation document (including all the required annexures) and must be delivered by hand before the official closing date and time to:

The SCM Unit of MCLM

Civic Centre

Corner Market & Commissioner Streets, Krugersdorp

**Upper Level West Wing** 

Tender Box 1

### The following conditions will apply:

- Quotation documents can be downloaded from the website <u>www.mogalecity.gov.za</u> or collected from the Supply Chain Management Unit, Finance Dept, Civic Centre, Krugersdorp.
- The lowest or any quotations will not necessarily be accepted and MCLM reserves the right to accept the quotation in total or only in part.
- To participate in MCLM's quotation procurement of goods and services, suppliers are requested to register on the MCLM supplier database. Forms available from SCM Unit or website.
- No late quotations delivered after the official closing date and time will be accepted.
- Price(s) quoted must be valid for at least sixty (60) days from date of your offer.
- Price(s) guoted must be firm and must be inclusive of VAT.
- A firm delivery period must be indicated.
- A valid, original tax clearance certificate must be attached.
- This quotation will be evaluated in terms of the 80/20 preference point system as prescribed in the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (No 5 of 2000) and for this purpose the following forms need to be completed and submitted:
  - MBD 4: Declaration of interest.
  - MBD 6.1: Preference Points Claim Form in terms of the preferential procurement regulations 2011
  - MBD 8: Declaration of bidders past supply chain management practices.
  - o MBD 9: Certificate of independent bid determination.

If the MBD forms are not completed & submitted, your quotation will be rejected.

No quotation will be considered from persons in service of the state (MDB 4

# MOGALE CITY LOCAL MUNCIPALITY REQUEST FOR FORMAL WRITTEN PRICE QUOTATION

Mogale City Local Municipality requests a quotation on the goods listed hereunder on the Request for Quotation Forms. Please furnish all the information as requested and return the quotation on the date stipulated. Late and incomplete submissions will invalidate the quotation submitted.

<b>DEG</b> 1000	DE0 ==	(ED) 00/0044					
RFQ NUMBER:	RFQ: ES (ED) 02/2014						
i	experienced contractor/s for the repairs and relocation of Gazebos from Rietfontein Village to cnr						
i	Ellanddrift and Nooitgedacht Road and from Magaliesburg Taxi Rank to Ga-Mogale for Mogale						
ADVEDTICING	City Local Municipality						
ADVERTISING	Fride: 00	May 2014					
DATE:	гпаау 30	May 2014					
DEDADTMENT.	Economi-	Service: Enterprise Development					
DEPARTMENT:		Service: Enterprise Development					
FUNCTIONALIT	TECHNICAL EVALUATION CRITERIA The below mentioned criteria regarding Functionality is required for responsiveness and therefore						
Y EVALUATION		for the next stage of evaluation. The					
CRITERIA		ully execute the contract according					
UNITERIA		it of 15 points will lead to non – com					
<u> </u>		al criteria are zero rated points, the					
i		nts are received.	-: <del>-</del> : •	,,	,		
i	No.	Description	Weight	Minimum Score			
j							
j	1.	Previous experience and	10				
ļ		expertise in executing similar					
1		projects.					
1							
1		1 – 2 project or similar = 4					
1	3 – 4 projects or similar = 7						
1		5 or more or similar = 10					
j							
ŀ	2.	Available resources and equipment	05				
1		to execute the project this project					
1		Welding machine					
j		<ul> <li>Plastering trowel</li> </ul>					
i		Wheel barrow					
j		Brick trowel					
i		Digging spade					
1		000 35000					
1		(1 Point for each tool)					
ŀ		TOTAL	15	10			
1		IOIAL	10	1 10	1		
į	For nurse	ses of comparison and in order to e	nsure mesi	ningful evaluation, hidden	s are requested to		
į		nformation in substantiation of comp					
	I actaned ii	normation in substantiation of comp	nance to lu	nononanty official for pu	inposes or company		

be evaluated and will not influence the points scored on Price.

order to ensure meaningful evaluation, bidders are requested to furnish detailed information in subst compliance to functionality criteria mentioned. These criteria shall only determine whether a quotatio

#### POINT SCORING The RFQ will be evaluated on the basis of the 80/20 point system as stipulated in the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act. 80 points for Price 20 points for BBBEE level of contribution All quotations received will be evaluated on the 80/20 point scoring basis. The 80 points for Price and 20 points are for Broad Based Black Economic Empowerment (BBBEE) for attaining the BBBEE status level of contribution in accordance with the table below: **BBBEE Status level of** Number of points(80/20 system) contributor 20 2 18 16 3 4 12 5 8 6 6 7 4 8 2 Non -compliant contributor The value of this contract will not exceed two hundred thousand rand R200 000.00. VALUE OF CONTRACT **DELIVERY** PERIOD Delivery period after date of official order will be......days/weeks Original, valid tax clearance certificate OTHER DOCUMENTS Company registration documents REQUIRED: Copies of ID's of shareholders Completed MBD 4, MBD 6.1, MBD 8, and MBD 9 BBBEE Status level of contribution Copy of latest municipal account Schedule (fixed prices including Vat) **CLOSING DATE AND** Monday 09 June 2014 @ 14:00 TIME: Tender box 1 **SUBMISSION OF** Reception desk of SCM Unit Civic Centre QUOTES Krugersdorp

Neil Dalton / Vuyani Bekwa (011) 668 - 0655/ 011 668 0609.

neil.dalton@mogalecity.gov.za

**ENQUIRIES** 

# **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

ITEM NO	PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1.1		SECTION 1:				
		EARTHWORKS				
	SABS 1200C	SITE CLEARANCE				
1.1.1	8.3.1.2	Remove topsoil to				
		nominal depth				
		150mm, stockpile,				
		and maintain	m²	160.00		
1.2	SABS	EXCAVATION				
	1200C					
1.2.1	8.3.2 (a)	Excavate for	m³	6.00		
		restricted				
		foundations in all				
		materials and				
		dispose.				
		EARTHWORKS				
1.3	SABS	EAKINWOKKS				
1.5	1200DM					
	12000101	Road-bed				
1.3.1	8.3.1 (a)(1)	preparation and	m³	9.00		
1.5.1	0.5.1 (4)(1)	compaction of	'''	3.00		
		material to				
		minimum 90% of				
		modified AASHTO				
		maximum density				
		,				
1.4	SABS 1200ME	SUBBASE				
1.4.1	8.3.2	Construct the				
		subbase sources				
		and compact to				
		minimum of 93%				
		modified AASHTO				
		maximum density.	m³	7.00		

Total Carried forward to summary

		SABS 1200GA	SECTION CONCRETE WORK	2			
2.1			CONCRETE				
2.1.1		8.3.4	19mm/25MPa concrete foundations	in m³	5.00		
2.1.2		8.3.5	19mm/20MPa concrete foundations	in m³	6.00		
2.1.3		8.3.6	Unformed surface finishes: n b) Steel floated		90.00		
Total Carried Forv	vard To Summary						
3.1		SABS 1200H	STRUCTURAL STE WORK (ALT.1)				
		8.3.7	Supply and fabrication of steelwork	atic			
3.1.1			Columns (80x40x3.00mm F	RHS Kg	460.00		
3.1.2			Rafters (80x40x3x3mm R	kg HS)	360.00		
Total carried forward							
3.1.3		Baseplat (160x160		kg	50.00		
3.1.4		Baseplat (110x50x		kg	10.00		
	8.3.8	Holding of Diameter	down bolts:				
3.1.4				kg	130.00		
Total carried to Summary							

5.1	SABS 1200HB	SECTION 5: CLADDING			
	8.3.9	Supply and install cladding:			
5.1.1	8.3.10	0.5mm IBR Sheeting			
		Ridging	m²	290.00	
5.1.2		PREPARATION AND	m	25.00	
6.1		PAINTING			
	8.3.10	Protective coatings			
6.1.1		Columns (80x40x3.0mm	m²	21.00	
6.1.2		RHS) Rafters (80x40x3.0mm RHS)	m²	16.00	
6.1.3		Purlins (60x40x2.5mm RHS)	m²	38.00	
6.1.4		Siderails (60x40x2.5mm RHS)	m²	18.00	
6.1.5		Shelf (38x38x3.00 SHS)	m²	13.00	
6.1.6		Counter (50x50x3mm SHS)	m²	24.00	
6.1.7		Baseplates A (160x160x6mm)	m²	2.10	
6.1.8		Baseplates A (110x50x6mm)	m²	0.30	

## **Gazebos- Bill of Quantities**

## **SUMMARY OF SECTIONS**

SECTION	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT(RAND)
1. 2. 3.	<ul> <li>EARTHWORKS</li> <li>CONCRETE WORK</li> <li>TRANSPORTATION(MAGALIESBURG THE DISTANCE IS 10KM AND MULDERSDRIFT IS 2 KM)</li> </ul>	
4.	DISMANTLING OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	
5. 6.	<ul> <li>CLADDING</li> <li>PROTECTIVE COATINGS</li> <li>Sub-Total</li> <li>Add Contingencies @ 5%</li> <li>Total Tendered Amount (Excl VAT)</li> <li>Add VAT@ 14%</li> </ul>	
	TOTAL TENDERED AMOUNT (INCLUDING VAT)	R